AcuPanel 9104/9104X Pre-Wired Power & Energy Panel Meter | Datasheet | 1
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
+ Choose from a NEMA
3 rated industrial steel
enclosure or NEMA 4X rated
polycarbonate enclosure
suitable for both indoor and
outdoor use

IO2: 4DI, 2AO, 2DO
IO3: 4DI, 2RO, 2AI
Ordering Example: AcuPanel 9104X-IIR-5A-P1V3-WEB2-IO1-IO3
ORDERING INFORMATION
Acuvim II Pre-Wired Panel
*No more than 2 of the same I/O modules may be attached to the meter (example: Two AXM-IO2). The same two I/O modules must be a different component number.
† AcuPanel 9104 is NEMA 3 by default. To increase the rating to NEMA 4, add the 96-IP66 protective cover.
CUSTOM OEM SOLUTIONS
Partner with Accuenergy to design a custom,
OEM panel to suit any metering application.
+   Showcase your logo with custom branding
+   Adapt the panel to your application
with specialized OEM components such
as gateways, cellular modems, or
power supplies
+   Suit your space or equipment needs with
custom panel dimensions
+   Contact our energy metering specialists
to help customize a panel solution for any
unique application
+
AcuPanel 9104/9104X Pre-Wired Power & Energy Panel Meter | Datasheet | 5
Revision Date: Sep 2022 Version: 1.0.1
Specs Subject To Change Without Notice.
ISO9001 Certified
Pre-Wired Panel - Meter Model - Current Input - Power Supply
AcuPanel 9104:
NEMA 4† or NEMA 3 Indoor Steel Panel
IIBN: Revenue Grade Multifunction
Power Meter with BACnet-IP built-in 5A: 5A or 1A Nominal Current Input P1: 100-415Vac,
100-300Vdc
AcuPanel 9104X:
NEMA 4X Indoor /Outdoor Waterproof
Polycarbonate Panel
RCT: Rogowski Coil CT Input P2: 20-60Vdc
333mV: 333mV Nominal CT Input P3: 480Vac
mA: 80mA, 100mA, or 200mA Nominal CT Input P4: 600Vac
Ordering Example:        AcuPanel 9104X-IIBN-5A-P1
Pre-Wired Panel - Model - I/O Option - Power Supply
AcuPanel 9104:
NEMA 4† or NEMA 3
Indoor Steel Panel
EV387: V, I, E
+ Modbus EO: 2DI P1: 100-415Vac,
100-300Vdc
AcuPanel 9104X:
NEMA 4X Indoor /
Outdoor Waterproof
Polycarbonate Panel
EV390: Power
Meter + Modbus E1: 6DI + 2RO + PS P2: 20-60Vdc
E2: 6DI + 2DO + PS P3: 480Vac
E3: 6DI + 2DO + 2AO P4: 600Vac
E4: 6DI + 2RO + 2AO
Ordering Example:        AcuPanel 9104X-EV390-E2-P1
Pre-Wired Panel - Model - Current Input - Power Supply - Module Option*
AcuPanel 9104:
NEMA 4† or NEMA 3
Indoor Steel Panel
BL: Power meter with
built-in DO,
no communication
5A: 5A or 1A
Nominal Current
Input
P1V3: 100-415Vac,
50-60Hz
100-300Vdc
0: None
AcuPanel 9104X:
NEMA 4X Indoor /
Outdoor Waterproof
Polycarbonate Panel
CL: General Meter RCT: Rogowski Coil
CT Input P2V3: 20-60Vdc
L-WEB: Modbus-TCP/IP, DNP 3.0 Over
IP V2, BACnet-IP, SNMP V3, HTTP/HTTPs
post, FTP post, SMTP, NTP, HTTPs
webserver; 4GB Datalogging
EL: CL + TOU and PQ
parameters
333mV: 333mV
Nominal CT Input P3V3: 480Vac L-X1: 4DI+2DO
P4V3: 600Vac L-X2: 4DI+2DO+Second RS485
L-X3: PROFIBUS
L-X4: 4DI+2DO+PROFIBUS
L-X5: 4DI+2RO
L-X6: 4DI+2RO+Second RS485
Ordering Example:        AcuPanel 9104X-EL-5A-P1V3-L-WEB
ORDERING INFORMATION
Acuvim IIBN Pre-Wired Panel
EV300 Pre-Wired Panel
Acuvim L Pre-Wired Panel
† AcuPanel 9104 is NEMA 3 by default. To increase the rating to NEMA 4, add the 96-IP66 protective cover.